Place Div/Tot No.

Northfield Savings Bank 5K

Flying Pig Footrace
September 1,

Name
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1/6
1/16
1/11
1/28
1/13
1/18
1/13
1/17
2/13
1/9
2/16
2/28
2/6
2/11
3/28
4/28
3/11
2/18
5/28
6/28
1/12
3/16
7/28
4/16
2/17
8/28
9/28
10/28
11/28
12/28
13/28
3/13
4/13
5/16
14/28
2/13
15/28
16/28
6/16
3/6
17/28
2/9
3/18
18/28
2/12
19/28
5/13
3/13
4/18
4/13
20/28

307
3
310
66
176
36
238
127
63
121
4
138
9
236
103
99
178
46
96
114
309
129
109
49
131
567
104
107
101
106
105
6
37
28
108
52
98
100
31
51
102
32
113
111
40
95
313
139
308

305

Ben Schersten
Matt Guild
Keith Woodward
Duncan Lord
Megan Valentine
Anne Bliss
Donald Singer
Joseph Martinez
Jack Fahey
Laura Mears
Mike Bessette
Simon Hoffman
Brian Letourneau
Richard Wright
Jackson Watson
Tyler Schricker
John Valentine
Jessica Cover
Steven Koenemann
Cullen Rose

Liz Longworth
Brad Watson

Ben Estes

Ben Ellingson
David Dubuc
Auggie Vitzthum
Calee Basa

Paul Farrell
George Blair
Nathaniel Crane
John Basa

Bob Sayers
Charles Windisch
Sean Carney
Timothy Brooks
Deborah Sweeney
Nat Swyer

Thomas Dellipriscol

Rich Harvey
Patrick Sweeney
David Blythe
Holly Gordon
Andrea Clark
Reed Bingham
Jennifer Demasi
Matthew Murray
Charles Evans
Stacy Bocskor
Angie Richardson
Louise Delia
Hayden Reil

2012

Age

33
48
61
15
33
44
50
26
56
17
42
14
32
65
15
15
62
42
17
16
28
47
18
41
29
15
16
14
17
17
16
58
59
42
15
34
16
16
49
35
17
13
43
16
27
17
59
37
44
35

9
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City St Time Pace
Somerville MA 18:04 5:49
Bellows Fal VT 18:06 5:50
Stowe VT 18:32 5:58
Barre VT 19:19 6:13
Jericho vT 19:35 6:19
Burlington VT 19:44 6:21
Barre VT 19:51 ©6:24
Northfield VT 19:52 6:24
Belmont MA 20:08 6:29
Montpelier VT 20:18 6:32
St. Albans VT 20:21 6:33
Northfield VT 20:27 6:35
Milton VT 20:28 6:36
Lyndon VT 20:45 6:41
Montpelier VT 20:55 6:44
Montpelier VT 20:56 6:44
Roxbury VT 21:01 6:46
Richmond VT 21:03 6:47
Montpelier VT 21:12 6:50
Montpelier VT 21:19 6:52
Northfield VT 21:21 6:53
Montpelier VT 21:37 6:58
Montpelier VT 21:39 6:59
Montpelier VT 21:46 7:01
So. Hadley MA 21:53 7:03
Montpelier VT 21:54 7:03
Montpelier VT 21:55 7:03
Montpelier VT 21:55 7:04
Northfield VT 21:55 7:04
Montpelier VT 21:56 7:04
Montpelier VT 22:10 7:08
Huntington VT 22:12  7:09
Essex Junct VT 22:13 7:09
Dunstable MA 22:18 7:11
Montpelier VT 22:25 7:13
Grantham NH 22:26  7:13
Montpelier VT 22:26 7:14
Montpelier VT 22:27 T7:14
Jericho vT 22:45 7:20
Grantham NH 22:54 7:23
Montpelier VT 22:58 7:24
Montpelier VT 23:05 7:26
Northfield VT 23:10 7:28
Montpelier VT 23:22 7:32
Northfield VT 23:25 7:33
Montpelier VT 23:32 7:35
N Middlesex VT 23:48 7:40
Northfield VT 23:58 7:43
Northfield VT 24:04 7:45
Northfield VT 24:05 7:45
East Barre VT 24:15 7:49



52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
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77
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82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

5/13
6/13
4/11
5/11
7/16
6/11
3/9
1/5
7/13
3/12
4/9
1/5
3/17
6/13
8/13
2/5
8/16
1/2
4/12
4/17
9/16
5/17
21/28
22/28
6/17
23/28
7/17
24/28
8/17
9/17
10/17
25/28
26/28
5/9
11/17
7/11
5/18
2/5
8/11
4/6
6/18
3/5
27/28
28/28
5/12
6/12
12/17
9/13
10/13
4/5
9/11
7/13
7/18
10/16
8/18
13/17
6/9
9/18
7/12

85
173

45
97
61
19
44
128

87

90
42
130
177
134
39
65
64
89
133
312
180
242
110
182
136
183
181
179
137
132
184
311
10
67
11
30
57
56
35
79
112
71
126
125
124
41
78
75
72
60
120
88
76
485
239
171

Robyn Steward
Carl Rogers

Russ Cooke
Patrick Burke
Mark Koenemann
Marty Simon

Alli Wolf

Hugh Wilson

Jeff Mercure

Rose Dedam

Molly Evans

Ginny Richburg
Patrick Sikora Jr
Erin Goodell
Michael Ohler
Patricia Driscoll
Austin Gray

Jean Bernaquez
Kristen Scott
Courtney Donald

Patrick Sikora Sr.

Tommy McDonald
Zachary Kelley
Kyle Nealey

Ian Marquis
Zzach Konfor
Austin Wright
James Kelley
Dennis Brooks
Brendan Tallon
Joshua Cabrera
Jamel Torrence
Evan Tullar

Joy Vinci
Brandon Kuhre
Jean-Guy Poirier
Cathy Dupont
Phillip Howard
Michael Shover
Kevin Morehouse
Tanya Morehouse
Christine Axten
Henry Baker
Patrick Amell
Emily Ricker
Bales Jenn
Bales Michael
Vanelek Frank
Peter Fernandez
Martine Patterson
Bob Howe

Brenda Flint
Jeanette Hosford
Smit Gregory
Betty Sikora
Ethan Prior
Maya Humbert
Stacy Blanchard
April Kelley

39
56
60
64
49
63
13
72
57
28
12
53
23
30
52
57
42
80
27
28
48
21
18
18
22
17
22
19
20
20
22
18
19
18
21
61
47
74
63
39
41
50
11
18
25
26
29
58
58
54
65
35
44
45
45
20
10
41
27

MR iRl dadiERdifidqililfiffiiRifRiiiERrRfrRfrREdRR iAo

Northfield
East Barre
Williston
Georgia
Montpelier
Northfield
Berlin
Dorval
Little Rock
Bethel
Barre
Randolph
Montpelier
Barre
Winooski
Stowe
Northfield
Montreal
Northfield
Northfield
Montpelier
Northfield
Lee

Gorham
Northfield
Montpelier
Northfield
Northfield
Bennington
Norfolk
Northfield
Brooklyn
Chelsea
Dummerston
Cornish Fla
Belmont
Marshfield
Burlington
Bradford
Montpelier
Montpelier
Enfield
Randolph
Northfield
Northfield
Northfield
Northfield
Northfield
Northfield
Barre
Barre
Brookfield
Middlesex
Northfield
Montpelier
Northfield
Northfield
Randolph
Montpelier

VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
PO
AR
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
PQ
VT
VT
VT
VT
MA
ME
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
CT
VT

VT
VT
NH
MA
VT
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NH
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VT
VT
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24
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16

31
35
42
43
47
05
08
38
38
39
40
42
43
47
54
36
39
39
42
43
43
44
45
45
45
46
46
46
47
47
47
48
48
49
50
50
52
57

03
04
10
13
14
14
15

36
51
55

:23
29:
29:
29:
29:
29:
29:

01
03
21
25
27
31
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:49
:52
:54
:55
:57
:58
:59
:05
:06
:15
:16
:16
:16
17
17
:18
: 20
:34
:35
:35
:36
:36
:36
: 37
: 37
: 37
: 37
: 37
: 37
: 37
: 37
: 38
: 38
: 38
: 38
: 38
: 38
:39
:39
41
142
:43
143
:45
:46
:46
146
147
:52
:53
:58
:00
:08
: 21
: 21
227
129
129
:30



111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158

11/16
14/17
15/17
10/18
8/13
8/12
11/18
12/18
9/13
11/13
13/18
14/18
9/12
12/13
15/18
10/13
16/17
7/9
12/16
5/6
3/5
13/16
16/18
1/3
10/11
2/3
17/18
5/5
10/12
11/13
14/16
12/13
18/18
2/2
6/6
11/12
12/12
17/17
8/9
3/3
15/16
13/13
9/9
16/16
13/13
4/5
11/11
5/5

47
33
27
14
73
20
25
58
38
34
82
174
84
237
92
118
23
530
81
86
135
74
241
93
91
77
21
175
123
16
68
48
59
240
115
116
24

55
26
119
306
54
53
94
70
80
12

Peter Drescher
Shae Martin

Dan Liptak

Laura Thygesen
Emily Noyes
Megan Foster
Sarah Prior
Emoke Mate
Stefanie Kingzett
Michael Chernick
Janeen Morrison
Carolyn Jarvis
Melissa Locarno
Gary Braman

Ava Whitcomb
Varney Aja
Garret Harvey
Brynn Bushey
Neil Nussbaum
Michael Uthmann
Andy Leader

Jay Bailey
Sharon Tisdale
Margaret Lipscome
Joseph Byrne
Ghislaine Baker
Christine Peterson
Bethany Daniels
Potter Stacey
Shelley Mahoney
Kevin Dupont
Jennifer Clar
Natalie Dick
Gerow Carlson
Jared Davis
Janice Beach
Danielle Kelty
Ryan Bancroft
MacKenzie Nash
Catherine Cannan
Peterson Ralph
Tara Reil
Shannon McGinley
Shane Cook
William Donahue
William Barrett
Bob Samboa

John Farley

49
22
25
42
36
28
43
45
35
58
43
42
29
55
42
30
24
12
48
36
70
49
48
69
67
62
41
53
27
30
47
30
40
80
33
25
27
23
16
62
41
39
10
44
57
70
67
77
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Montpelier
Northfield
Moretown
Williamstow
Brookfield
Montpelier
Northfield
Montpelier
East Barre
Montpelier
South Barre
Barre

East Barre
Chelsea
Marshfield
Barre

East Thetfo
Montpelier
Moretown
Granitevill
No. Middles
Barre
Northfield
Greensboro
Northfield
Randolph
Barre
Northfield
Barre

Barre
Marshfield
Northfield
Denver
Montpelier
Barre

Barre
Northfield
Northfield
Northfield
Somerville
Northfield
East Barre
Worcester
Montpelier
Bolton
Warren
Northfield
Hanover

VT 29:
VT 29:
VT 29:
VT 29:
VT 30:
VT 30:
VT 30:
VT 30
VT 30:
VT 31:
VT 31:
VT 31:
VT 31:
VT 31:
VT 31:
VT 32:
VT 32:
VT 32:
VT 32:
VT 33:
VT 33:
VT 33:
VT 34:
VT 34
VT 34:
VT 35:
VT 35:
VT 35:
VT 35:
VT 35:
VT 35:
VT 36:
CO 36:
VT 36:
VT 37:
VT 37:
VT 37:
VT 40:
VT 41
MA 42
VT 42
VT 43:
VT 47
VT 47 :
VT 48:
VT 48:
VT 59:
NH 1:11

44
47
48
50
08
13
13
124
37
11
32
33
38
47
56
01
02
37
38
15
33
41
16
128
49
01
02
16
37
39
40
15
37
43
01
01
38
58
49
:18
:39
20
46
47
07
08
37
:00
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:35
:36
:36
:36
142
: 44
144
147
:52
:03
:09
:10
:11
: 14
17
:19
:19
:30
: 31
142
:48
:51
:02
:06
:13
017
17
: 21
: 28
129
:29
:40
: 47
:50
:55
:55
:07
:11
128
: 37
144
:57
:23
123
:29
:30
:12
22:

52



Place O'All

Northfield Savings Bank 5K

Flying Pig Footrace
September 1, 2012
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10
42
58
62
85
108
128
149
153

O Jo Ul W
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Place O'All

FEMALE AGE GROUP 0 - 19
Name Age City St Time Pace
Laura Mears 17 Montpelier VT 20:18 6:32
Holly Gordon 13 Montpelier VT 23:05 7:26
Alli Wolf 13 Berlin VT 24:47 7:59
Molly Evans 12 Barre VT 25:38 8:16
Joy Vinci 18 Dummerston VT 26:48 8:38
Maya Humbert 10 Northfield VT 29:25 9:29
Brynn Bushey 12 Montpelier VT 32:37 10:30
MacKenzie Nash 16 Northfield VT 41:49 13:28
Shannon McGinley 10 Worcester VT 47:46 15:23
Record 18:00 by Tara Chaplin in 1997
MALE AGE GROUP 0 - 19

Name Age City St Time Pace
1 4 Duncan Lord 15 Bare VT 19:19 6:13

2 12 Simon Hoffman 14 Northfield VT 20:27 6:35

3 15 Jackson Watson 15 Montpelier VT 20:55 6:44

4 16 Tyler Schricker 15 Montpelier VT 20:56 6:44

5 19 Steven Koenemann 17 Montpelier VT 21:12 6:50

6 20 Cullen Rose 16 Montpelier VT 21:19 6:52
7 23 Ben Estes 18 Montpelier VT 21:39 6:59
8 26 Auggie Vitzthum 15 Montpelier VT 21:54 7:03
9 27 Calee Basa 16 Montpelier vT 21:55 7:03

10 28 Paul Farrell 14 Montpelier VT 21:55 7:04
11 29 George Blair 17 Northfield VT 21:55 7:04
12 30 Nathaniel Crane 17 Montpelier vT 21:56 7:04
13 31 John Basa 16 Montpelier VT 22:10 7:08
14 35 Timothy Brooks 15 Montpelier VT 22:25 7:13
15 37 Nat Swyer 16 Montpelier VT 22:26  7:14
16 38 Thomas Dellipriscol 16 Montpelier VT 22:27 T7:14
17 41 David Blythe 17 Montpelier VT 22:58 7:24
18 44 Reed Bingham 16 Montpelier VT 23:22  T7:32
19 46 Matthew Murray 17 Montpelier VT 23:32 7:35
20 51 Hayden Reil 9 East Barre VT 24:15 7:49
21 74 Zachary Kelley 18 Lee MA 26:43 8:36
22 75 Kyle Nealey 18 Gorham ME 26:44 8:37
23 77 Zach Konfor 17 Montpelier VT 26:45 8:37
24 79 James Kelley 19 Northfield VT 26:46 8:37
25 83 Jamel Torrence 18 Brooklyn NY 26:47 8:38
26 84 Evan Tullar 19 Chelsea VT 26:47 8:38
27 94 Henry Baker 11 Randolph VT 27:04 8:43
28 95 Patrick Amell 18 Northfield VT 27:10 8:45

Record 15:01 by Shawn Gardner in

1985



Place O'All

FEMALE
Name

21
45
61
70
96
97
110
116
123
139
146
147

O ~Jo U WD

O

10
11
12

Liz Longworth
Jennifer Demasi
Rose Dedam
Kristen Scott
Emily Ricker
Bales Jenn
April Kelley
Megan Foster
Melissa Locarno
Potter Stacey
Janice Beach
Danielle Kelty

AGE
Age
28
27
28
27
25
26
27
28
29
27
25
27

Record 18:00 by Bonnie McReynolds in 1993

Place O'All

MALE AGE GROUP

Name

1 8
2 25
3 64
4 71
5 73
6 76
7 78
8 80
9 81
10 82
11 86
12 98
13 107
14 112
15 113
16 127
17 148

Joseph Martinez
David Dubuc
Patrick Sikora Jr
Courtney Donald
Tommy McDonald
Tan Marquis
Austin Wright
Dennis Brooks
Brendan Tallon
Joshua Cabrera
Brandon Kuhre
Bales Michael
Ethan Prior
Shae Martin

Dan Liptak
Garret Harvey
Ryan Bancroft

21
22
22
20
20
22
21
29
20
22
25
24
23

Record 14:24 by Eric Morse in 1991

Place O'All

FEMALE
Name

1 5
2 36
3 48
4 50
5 52
6 65
7 103
8 115
9 119
10 126
11 140
12 142
13 152

Megan Valentine
Deborah Sweeney
Stacy Bocskor
Louise Delia
Robyn Steward
Erin Goodell
Brenda Flint
Emily Noyes
Stefanie Kingzett
Varney Aja
Shelley Mahoney
Jennifer Clar
Tara Reil

Record 17:35 by Leatrice Sikora

GROUP 20 - 29

City St Time Pace

Northfield VT 21:21 6:53
Northfield VT 23:25 7:33
Bethel VT 25:38 8:15
Northfield VT 26:39 8:35
Northfield VT 27:13 8:46
Northfield VT 27:14 8:46
Montpelier VT 29:31 9:30
Montpelier vT 30:13 9:44
East Barre VT 31:38 10:11
Barre VT 35:37 11:28
Barre VT 37:01 11:55
Northfield VT 37:38 12:07

20 - 29

City St Time Pace

Northfield VT 19:52 6:24
So. Hadley MA 21:53 7:03
Montpelier VT 25:40 8:16
Northfield VT 26:39 8:35
Northfield VT 26:43 8:36
Northfield VT 26:45 8:37
Northfield VT 26:45 8:37
Bennington VT 26:46 8:37
Norfolk CT 26:46 8:37
Northfield VT 26:47 8:37
Cornish Flat NH 26:48 8:38
Northfield VT 27:14 8:46
Northfield VT 29:21 9:27
Northfield VT 29:47 9:36
Moretown VT 29:48 9:36
East Thetford VT 32:02 10:19
Northfield VT 40:58 13:11
GROUP 30 - 39

City St Time Pace

Jericho VT 19:35 6:19
Grantham NH 22:26 7:13
Northfield VT 23:58 7:43
Northfield Falls VT 24:05 7:45
Northfield VT 24:16 7:49
Barre VT 25:42 8:17
Brookfield VT 27:55 9:00
Brookfield VT 30:08 9:42
East Barre VT 30:37 9:52
Barre VT 32:01 10:19
Barre VT 35:39 11:29
Northfield VT 36:15 11:40
East Barre VT 43:20 13:57

in 1989



Place O'All

MALE

Name

1 1
2 13
3 40
4 91
5 130
6 145

Ben Schersten
Brian Letourneau
Patrick Sweeney
Kevin Morehouse
Michael Uthmann
Jared Davis

Record 14:59 by Eric Morse in 2000

Place O'All

FEMALE

Name

1 6
2 18
3 43
4 49
5 88
6 92
7 104
8 106
9 109
10 114
11 117
12 118
13 121
14 122
15 125
16 133
17 137
18 143

Record 18:54 by Susan Barber in 2000

Anne Bliss
Jessica Cover
Andrea Clark
Angie Richardson
Cathy Dupont
Tanya Morehouse
Jeanette Hosford
Betty Sikora
Stacy Blanchard
Laura Thygesen
Sarah Prior
Emoke Mate
Janeen Morrison
Carolyn Jarvis
Ava Whitcomb
Sharon Tisdale

Christine Peterson

Natalie Dick

Place O'All Name

1 2 Matt Guild

2 11 Mike Bessette
3 22 Brad Watson

4 24 Ben Ellingson
5 34 Sean Carney

6 39 Rich Harvey

7 56 Mark Koenemann
8 68 Austin Gray

9 72 Patrick Sikora Sr.
10 105 Smit Gregory
11 111 Peter Drescher
12 129 Neil Nussbaum
13 132 Jay Bailey
14 141 Kevin Dupont
15 151 Peterson Ralph
16 154 Shane Cook

AGE GROUP 30 - 39
Age City St Time Pace
33 Somerville MA 18:04 5:49
32 Milton VT 20:28 6:36
35 Grantham NH 22:54 7:23
39 Montpelier VT 26:57 8:41
36 Graniteville vT 33:15 10:42
33 Barre VT 37:01 11:55

AGE GROUP 40 - 49
Age City St Time Pace
44 Burlington VT 19:44 6:21
42 Richmond VT 21:03 6:47
43 Northfield vT 23:10 7:28
44 Northfield VT 24:04 7:45
47 Marshfield VT 26:50 8:38
41 Montpelier VT 27:02 8:42
44 Middlesex vT 28:23 9:08
45 Montpelier vT 29:03 9:21
41 Randolph VT 29:27 9:29
42 Williamstown VT 29:50 9:36
43 Northfield VT 30:13 9:44
45 Montpelier VT 30:24 9:47
43 South Barre VT 31:32 10:09
42 Barre vT 31:33 10:10
42 Marshfield VT 31:56 10:17
48 Northfield VT 34:16 11:02
41 Barre VT 35:02 11:17
40 Denver CO 36:37 11:47

MALE AGE GROUP 40 - 49
Age City St Time Pace
48 Bellows Falls VT 18:06 5:50
42 St. Albans VT 20:21 6:33
47 Montpelier VT 21:37 6:58
41 Montpelier VT 21:46 7:01
42 Dunstable MA 22:18 7:11
49 Jericho VT 22:45 7:20
49 Montpelier VT 24:42 7:57
42 Northfield vT 25:54 8:20
48 Montpelier vT 26:42 8:36
45 Northfield VT 29:01 9:21
49 Montpelier VT 29:44 9:35
48 Moretown VT 32:38 10:31
49 Barre VT 33:41 10:51
47 Marshfield VT 35:40 11:29
41 Northfield vT 42:39 13:44
44 Montpelier VT 47:47 15:23

Record 15:50 by Keith Woodward in 1994



Place O'All

FEMALE

Name

1 63
2 67
3 93
4 101
5 138

Record 18:53 by Diane Legare in 2004

Place O'All

Ginny Richburg

Patricia Driscoll

Christine Axten

Martine Patterson

Bethany Daniels

MALE AGE GROUP

Name

1 7
2 9
3 32
4 33
5 47
6 53
7 60
8 66
9 99
10 100
11 120
12 124
13 155

Donald Singer
Jack Fahey

Bob Sayers
Charles Windisch
Charles Evans
Carl Rogers

Jeff Mercure
Michael Ohler
Vanelek Frank
Peter Fernandez
Michael Chernick
Gary Braman
William Donahue

AGE
Age
53
57
50
54
53

Age
50
56
58
59
59
56
57
52
58
58
58
55
57

Record 15:58 by Keith Woodward in 2001

FEMALE

Place O'All Name

134 Margaret Lipscome

1
2 136
3 150

Ghislaine Baker
Catherine Cannan

AGE
Age

69
62
62

Record 20:59 by Patty Foltz in 2008

MALE AGE GROUP 60 - 69

Place O'All Name

Age

1 3
2 14
3 17
4 54
5 55
6 57
7 87
8 90
9 102
10 135
11 157

Keith Woodward
Richard Wright
John Valentine
Russ Cooke
Patrick Burke
Marty Simon
Jean-Guy Poirier
Michael Shover
Bob Howe
Joseph Byrne
Bob Samboa

67

Record 18:32 by Bill Springer in 1999

Place O'All Name

FEMALE

AGE
Age

GROUP 50 - 59

City St Time Pace

Randolph VT 25:39 8:16
Stowe VT 25:47 8:18
Enfield NH 27:03 8:43
Barre VT 27:36 8:53
Northfield VT 35:16 11:21

50 - 59

City St Time Pace

Barre VT 19:51 6:24
Belmont MA 20:08 6:29
Huntington VT 22:12 7:09
Essex Junction VT 22:13 7:09
N Middlesex VT 23:48 7:40
East Barre VT 24:26 7:52
Little Rock AR 25:08 8:06
Winooski VT 25:43 8:17
Northfield VT 27:15 8:47
Northfield VT 27:31 8:52
Montpelier VT 31:11 10:03
Chelsea VT 31:47 10:14
Bolton VT 48:07 15:29
GROUP 60 - 69

City St Time Pace

Greensboro Bend VT 34:28 11:06
Randolph VT 35:01 11:17
Somerville MA 42:18 13:37
City St Time Pace

Stowe VT 18:32 5:58
Lyndon VT 20:45 6:41
Roxbury VT 21:01 6:46
Williston VT 24:31 7:54
Georgia VT 24:35 7:55
Northfield VT 24:43 7:58
Belmont MA 26:49 8:38
Bradford VT 26:52 8:39
Barre VT 27:51 8:58
Northfield VT 34:49 11:13
Northfield VT 59:37 19:12
GROUP 70 - 79

City St Time Pace




MALE AGE GROUP 70 - 79

Place O'All Name Age City St Time Pace
1 59 Hugh Wilson 72 Dorval PO 25:05 8:05
2 89 Phillip Howard 74 Burlington VT 26:50 8:39
3 131 Andy Leader 70 No. Middlesex VT 33:33 10:48
4 156 William Barrett 70 Warren vT 48:08 15:30
5 158 John Farley 77 Hanover NH 1:11:00 22:52
Record 23:41 by Jean Bernaquez in 2005
FEMALE AGE GROUP 80 - 99
Place O'All Name Age City St Time Pace
MALE AGE GROUP 80 - 99
Place O'All Name Age City St Time Pace
1 69 Jean Bernaquez 80 Montreal PO 26:36 8:34
2 144 Gerow Carlson 80 Montpelier VT 36:43 11:50



